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Dear Parents and Carers, 

 

Year Three Residential Skern Lodge 

Year Three had a fantastic time taking part in a range of adventurous activities. 
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Year Four Residential Skern Lodge 

The children have had an amazing time filled with adventure.  They have explored tunnels, worked 

as a team to complete the assault course, conquered new heights in high ropes, paddled down the 

river Torridge in rafts and surfed at Westward Ho!. 

 
 

Year Two Tennis Festival 

The children had a great morning playing lots of tennis. 

   

  



SATs Week, Tuesday 9th May to Friday 12th May 2023 

Year Six 

Please ensure that your child arrives promptly for school. Tests will be administered in the 

children's normal learning environment and by our school staff. Please find the timetable below. 

We are extremely proud of the children and their attitudes towards approaching the SATs and 

really appreciate the support you have given them with this - thank you. 

 

Date Activity 

Tuesday 9 May 2023 English grammar, punctuation and spelling papers 1 and 2 

Wednesday 10 May 2023 English reading 

Thursday 11 May 2023 Mathematics papers 1 and 2 

Friday 12 May 2023 Mathematics paper 3 

 

Year Five 

Your child will need outdoor clothing on Tuesday 9th, Wednesday 10th and Thursday 11th May as 

they will be learning outdoors with Mr Phillips during the mornings.  Please make sure that your 

child has their PE kit in school every day.   

Years Two and Three 

Please make sure that your child has their PE kit in school every day.   

Kind regards, 

 

Claire Grant 

Executive Headteacher 

 

Diary Dates 
 

Monday 8th May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May until 

Friday 12th May 

Year Six SATs 

Monday 15th May Years Five and Six, Volleyball led by England Player, Pilton Community 

College 

Monday 22nd May until 

Friday 26th May 

Years Five and Six Residential, Skern Lodge, Appledore 

Wednesday 24th May Year One, Multiskills Festival, Pilton Community College 

Monday 29 May until 

Friday 2nd June 

Half Term 

Monday 5th June Return to school 

Tuesday 27th June Sports Day 

Tuesday 4th July Reserve Sports Day 

 


